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IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION 

Safety and Compliance Information 

Use Responsibly. Read all instructions and safety information before use.

SAFETY INFORMATION

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN 
FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE

Do not expose your device or adapter to liquids. If your device or adapter gets wet, 
carefully unplug all cables without getting your hands wet and wait for the device 
and adapter to dry completely before plugging them in again.  Do not attempt to dry 
your device or adapter with an external heat source, such as a microwave oven or a 
hair dryer. If the device or adapter appear damaged, discontinue use immediately.  
Use only accessories supplied with the device to power your device.  To avoid risk of 
electric shock, do not touch your device or any wires connected to your device during 
a lightning storm.

Product Specifications
Model number: CHS-15AB-05 050250
Power Input: 100-240 VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Power Output:  5V, 3A, 15W  

9V, 2A, 18W 
12V, 1.5A, 18W 

Operating Temperature: 10 to 40ºC
Safety Standard:  UL60950/UL62368,  CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950 / CAN/CSA C22.2 
No. 62368, AS/NZS 60950/AS/NZS 62368

BATTERY SAFETY

Keep the battery (not included) and its power adapter in a well-ventilated Keep the battery (not included) and its power adapter in a well-ventilated 
area and away from heat sources, especially when in use or charging. Do area and away from heat sources, especially when in use or charging. Do 

not charge your battery near water or in extremely humid conditions. Do not opennot charge your battery near water or in extremely humid conditions. Do not open, 
disassemble, bend, deform, puncture or shred the battery. Do not modify, attempt to 
insert foreign objects into the battery or immerse or expose to water or other liquids. 
Do not expose the battery to fire, explosion or other hazard. Promptly dispose of 
used batteries in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. If dropped and 
you suspect damage, take steps to prevent any ingestion or direct contact of fluids 
and any other materials from the battery with skin or clothes.

Failure to insert batteries in the correct polarity, as indicated in the battery 
compartment, may shorten the life of the batteries or cause batteries to leak. Do 
not use charging station with any other battery besides the Ring Quick Release 
Battery Pack. Do not mix Alkaline, Standard (Carbon-Zinc) or Rechargeable (Nickel 
Cadmium) or (Nickel Metal Hydride) batteries. Always remove old, weak, or worn 
out batteries promptly and recycle or dispose of them in accordance with Local and 
national disposal regulations. 

If a battery leaks, remove all batteries and recycle or dispose of them in accordance 
with battery manufacturer ’s recommendations. If fluid from the battery comes into 
contact with skin or clothes, flush with water immediately.

Protect the device from direct sunlight. Install the device at dry locations and protect 
it against rain and humidity. The device may not get contact to salt water or other 
conductive liquids. The device must be charged only within a building in a dry state. 
Install your power adapter into an easily accessible socket-outlet located near the 
equipment that will be plugged into, or powered by, the adapter.

RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY

In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose 
of, or recycle, your device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information 
about recycling your device, go to www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LE PRODUIT 

!

Renseignements sur la sécurité et la conformité 

Utilisez de façon responsable. Lisez toutes les instructions et les renseignements de 
sécurité avant l’utilisation.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

LE MANQUEMENT À CES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ POURRAIT ÊTRE 
À L’ORIGINE D’UN INCENDIE, D’UNE ÉLECTROCUTION OU D’AUTRES 
BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES

Ne pas exposer l’appareil ou l’adaptateur à des liquides. Si votre appareil ou votre 
adaptateur devient humide, débranchez avec soin tous les câbles sans vous mouiller 
les mains et attendez que l’appareil et l’adaptateur soient complètement secs avant de 
les rebrancher. N’essayez pas de faire sécher votre appareil ou votre adaptateur à l’aide 
d’une source dechaleur externe, comme un four à micro-ondes ou un séchoir à cheveux. 
Si l’appareil ou l’adaptateur semblent endommagés, cessez immédiatement de les 
utiliser. Utilisez uniquement des accessoires fournis avec l’appareil pour l’alimentation 
de votre appareil. Pour éviter tout danger de décharge électrique, ne touchez pas à 
l’appareil ou à l’un des fils qui y sont branchés au cours d’un orage.

Caractéristiques du produit 
Numéro de modèle: CHS-15AB-05 050250
Tension d’entrée : 100-240 VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.5A
Sortie :  5V, 3A, 15W  

9V, 2A, 18W 
12V, 1.5A, 18W 

Température de fonctionnement: 10 to 40ºC
Norme de sécurité:  UL60950 / UL62368,  CAN / CSA C22.2 No. 60950 / CAN / CSA 
C22.2 No. 62368, AS / NZS 60950 / AS / NZS 62368

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ CONCERNANT LA PILE

Conservez la batterie (non incluse) et son adaptateur secteur dans un 
endroit bien ventilé et à l’écart des sources de chaleur, en particulier lors de 
l’utilisation ou de la charge. Ne chargez pas votre batterie près de l’eau ou 

dans des conditions extrêmement humides. Ne pas ouvrir, démonter, plier, déformer, 
percer ou déchiqueter la batterie. Ne modifiez pas, n’essayez pas d’insérer des objets 
étrangers dans la batterie ou de l’immerger ou de l’exposer à l’eau ou à d’autres liquides. 
N’exposez pas la batterie au feu, à une explosion ou à tout autre danger. Éliminez 
rapidement les piles usagées conformément aux lois et réglementations en vigueur. En 
cas de chute et que vous soupçonnez des dommages, prenez des mesures pour éviter 
toute ingestion ou tout contact direct de liquides et de tout autre matériau de la batterie 
avec la peau ou les vêtements.

Le fait de ne pas insérer les piles dans la polarité correcte, comme indiqué dans le 
compartiment des piles, peut réduire la durée de vie des piles ou provoquer des fuites. 
N’utilisez pas la station de charge avec une autre batterie que la batterie Ring Quick 
Release. Ne mélangez pas des piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) ou rechargeables 
(nickel-cadmium) ou (nickel-hydrure métallique). Retirez toujours rapidement les 
piles anciennes, faibles ou usées et recyclez-les ou éliminez-les conformément aux 
réglementations locales et nationales en matière d’élimination.

Si une pile fuit, retirez toutes les piles et recyclez-les ou jetez-les conformément aux 
recommandations du fabricant de piles. Si le liquide de la batterie entre en contact avec 
la peau ou les vêtements, rincez immédiatement à l’eau.

Protégez l’appareil des rayons directs du soleil. Installez l’appareil dans des endroits secs 
et protégez-le de la pluie et de l’humidité. L’appareil ne doit pas entrer en contact avec 
de l’eau salée ou d’autres liquides conducteurs. L’appareil doit être chargé uniquement 
dans un bâtiment à l’état sec. Installez votre adaptateur secteur dans une prise de 
courant facilement accessible située à proximité de l’équipement qui sera branché ou 
alimenté par l’adaptateur.

RECYCLAGE ADÉQUAT DE VOTRE APPAREIL 

Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains appareils électroniques est règlementée. 
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PURPOSE OR USE, AND SPECIFICALLY IN LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, 

INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. IF RING LLC CANNOT 

LAWFULLY DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THEN TO THE 

EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW AND EXCEPT IN RELATION TO ANY GUARANTEES 

YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW, ALL 

SUCH WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION 

OF THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY AND TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT 

SERVICE. SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW 

LONG A STATUTORY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE 

LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW, 

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER 

AND THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF RING LLC FOR ANY 

SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING 

BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR 

NOT FORESEEABLE. SOME JURISDICTIONS, SUCH AS THOSE IN WHICH THE 

AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW APPLIES, DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR 

LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE 

LIMITATION AND EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

This limited warranty gives you specific rights. You may have additional rights 

under applicable law, and this limited warranty does not affect such rights.

II. THEFT PROTECTION

If your Ring camera or doorbell product is stolen at any time after your 

purchase, Ring will replace the stolen device at no charge to you. This theft 

protection is not transferable and applies only to the original consumer 

purchaser. Coverage of this theft protection is limited to one (1) replacement 

only for each Ring camera or doorbell product that you have purchased. 

Theft protection does not apply to any products purchased from third party 

sellers on eBay and other online marketplaces. Any claim based on theft of 

your Ring camera or doorbell product must be submitted within fifteen (15) 

days of the theft and include the original sales receipt, and a copy of a police 

report evidencing that you reported the theft to the police. Failure to report 

the theft to police voids this theft protection.

III. How to obtain service / replacement

To obtain the benefit of the above limited warranty or theft protection, 

please contact Ring community support at: help@ring.com

+61 2 8294 9169

1300 205 983 (Toll Free)

1532 26th St 

Santa Monica, CA 90404 

USA

For warranty requests where the Australian Consumer Law does not apply: 

Please be prepared to describe the product that needs service, the nature 

of the problem and to provide proof of purchase. You will also be required 

to return your existing device in accordance with directions that will be 

provided by Ring. Ring has no warranty obligations with respect any 

products that are excluded from warranty pursuant to Paragraph 2 above, as 

reasonably determined by Ring, and the owner of such device shall bear all 

shipping costs for the return of such product to owner. Any claim under this 

Limited Warranty must be submitted to Ring before the end of the warranty 

period described above. Please allow up to fourteen (14) business days for 

your warranty request to be processed. For replacement requests: Please 

be prepared to describe the product that needs to be replaced and a copy 

of the police report. Please allow up to fourteen (14) business days for your 

replacement to be processed.

For Consumers in Australia

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the 

Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a 

major failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or 

damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the 

goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a 

major failure. Goods presented for repair may be replaced by refurbished 

goods of the same type rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may 

be used to repair the goods.

I. LIMITED WARRANTY

This is a “Limited Warranty” which gives you specific legal rights. You may 

also have other rights, which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction. Some 

jurisdictions, such as Australia, do not allow the exclusion or limitation of 

incidental or consequential damages, so the limitation or exclusion under 

this Limited Warranty may not apply to you. Please keep your dated sales 

receipt; it is required for all warranty requests. Except as otherwise provided 

by the Australian Consumer Law, any dispute or controversy regarding this 

Limited Warranty arising from your use of your Ring products will be resolved 

by final and binding bilateral arbitration in accordance with the “Dispute 

Resolution” section of the Terms of Service, found www.ring.com/terms.

1. WHAT THE WARRANTY COVERS

For a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase of your Ring product, 

or one (1) year from the date of receipt of your replacement Ring product 

(see Section II below for details), Ring LLC (“Ring”) will, at its sole option, 

repair or replace any Ring products that malfunction due to defective 

parts or workmanship at no charge to you. This warranty is not transferable 

and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Ring may, in its sole 

discretion, make any repair or replacement with new or refurbished product 

or components. If the product or component requiring repair or replacement 

is no longer available, Ring may, in its sole discretion, replace such product 

with a similar product of similar function.

2. WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER

Repair service, damage due to misuse, abuse, negligence or casualty (e.g., 

fire), acts of God (including but not limited to lightning, flood, tornado, 

earthquake, or hurricane), and consumable parts (including batteries) 

are not covered by this warranty. Damage from unauthorized service or 

modification of the product or of any furnished component will void this 

warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for 

inconvenience, installation, loss of use, or unauthorized service. In addition, 

this warranty does not cover any losses, injuries to persons, loss of property 

or general damages. This warranty, our theft protection, and community 

support services do not apply to any products purchased from third party 

sellers on eBay and other online marketplaces. We strongly suggest that 

you do not buy Ring products from any unauthorized sellers, as such 

products may be used, defective, counterfeit or may not be designed for 

use in your country. This warranty covers only Ring products and is not 

extended to other equipment, components, or devices that a customer uses 

in conjunction with our products. Except in relation to any guarantees you 

may be entitled to under the Australian Consumer Law, Ring’s maximum 

liability under this warranty is limited to the original purchase price of 

the Ring product in question. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF 

ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, (EXCEPT THOSE GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE 

ENTITLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW), EXPRESSED OR 

IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF 

MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR 

Veillez à éliminer ou recycler votre appareil conformément aux lois et règlementations 
locales. Pour en savoir plus sur le recyclage de votre appareil, consultez www.amazon.com/
devicesupport.
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* Battery not included / Pile non inclus
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*  Batteries are charging when lights are 
blinking / Les piles se rechargent lorsque 
les voyants clignotent 

* Batteries not included / Piles non inclus
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We don’t recommend using other AC/DC/
USB adapters with the charging station. 
Using other USB adapters may result in 
insufficient charging and longer charging 
times.

Errors:

• If the LEDs indicating battery status 
are all blinking it means the charger is 
charging with insufficient power.

• If LEDs indicating battery status are ON 
but not blinking, it means the charger 
is not charging (this may be due to low 
power or broken connection). 

• If the first, second, and fourth LEDs 
are OFF and only the third LED is ON, it 
means the temperature of the battery is 
out of range. 

• If the first, third, and fourth LEDs are 
OFF and only the second LED is ON, 
it means the charger’s connection is 
failing.

Nous vous déconseillons d’utiliser d’autres 
adaptateurs AC / DC / USB avec la station de 
charge. L’utilisation d’autres adaptateurs USB 
peut entraîner une charge insuffisante et des 
temps de charge plus longs.

Les erreurs:

• Si les voyants indiquant l’état de la 
batterie clignotent tous, cela signifie 
que le chargeur se recharge avec une 
puissance insuffisante.

• Si les voyants indiquant l’état de 
la batterie sont allumés mais ne 
clignotent pas, cela signifie que le 
chargeur ne se charge pas. (cela peut 
être dû à une faible puissance ou à une 
connexion interrompue)

• Si les première, deuxième et quatrième 
LED sont éteintes et que seule la 
troisième LED est allumée, cela signifie 
que la température de la batterie est 
hors de portée

• Si les premier, troisième et quatrième 
voyants sont éteints et que seul le 
deuxième voyant est allumé, cela 
signifie que la connexion du chargeur 
échoue.
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© 2020 Ring LLC or its affiliates. 

Ring and all related logos are trademarks of Ring LLC 

or its affiliates.

1532 26th St 

Santa Monica, CA 90404 

USA

© 2020 Ring LLC ou ses sociétés affiliées. 

Ring et les logos connexes sont des marques de commerce 

appartenant à Ring SARL ou à ses sociétés affiliées.

By purchasing or using the product, you agree to the Terms of 

Service found at ring.com/terms.

En achetant ou en utilisant le produit, vous acceptez les 

conditions d’utilisation disponibles sur ring.com/terms.

For information on our warranty, theft protection, and Ring 

Protect Plans, see ring.com/legal.

Pour plus d’informations sur notre garantie, notre protection 

contre le vol et nos plans Ring Protect, rendez-vous sur ring.

com/legal.
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